. A owmwupaha.n%mj B
Form 42-248/42-1409(6) Rev. 1/15 =GR Vi n

STATE OF IDAHO N = 0 onan
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES /'~ 0 2020

[in [
r/Rlar Rasourca.

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership*

j,a'.;'l

1. List the numbers of all water rights and/or adjudication claim records to be changed. If you only acquired a portion of the water right
or adjudication claim, check “Yes™ in the “Sp/ir?” column. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank, check “Yes”. If you
are not sure if the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bark, see #6 of the instructions.

; ; : Leased to Wat . . . Leased to Wat
Water Right/Claim N:): Split? g:::eply(;ian::( ;l' Water Right/Claim No. Split? ;::,ep |y(;; a.::( ;r
35 -4 5% oV Yes ] Yes (1 Yes [] Yes [J
35 - 292 OV [ ves JXL Yes [ Yes [] Yes [
35-2488 (Split into 35-2488, 35-14686 and 35-14687) Yes [] Yes []
35-2922 (Split into 35-2922, 35-14688 and 35-14689) Yes [] Yes []
| Yes [] | Yes [] Yes [] Yes []

2. Previous Owner’s Name: \5‘(1)1 reiner Firms - T-dalno, LLC

Name of current water right holder/claimant

3. New Ovmer(s)Claimant(s): 101 MCGarry Kathleen MGarry BrandenM%Garry Briting Marey

New owner(s) as listed &n the conveyance document Name connector Cor XMandlor
(505 W 2200 S Rexbumg ID  _©3440
Mailing address City J State ZIip
A0E -351-B183 hacaarrd (505 @ gmail. com
Telephone Email <+’ < O

4. Ifthe water rights and/or adjudication claims were split, how did the division occur?

(1 The water rights or claims were divided as specifically identified in a deed, contract, ot other conveyance document,
& The water rights or claims were divided proportionately based on the portion of their place(s) of use acquired by the new owner.

5. Date you acquired the water rights and/or claims listed above: 5-22-2020

6. If the water right is leased to the Water Supply Bank changing ownership of a water right will reassign to the new owner any Water
Supply Bank leases associated with the water right. Payment of revenue generated from any rental of a leased water right requires a
completed [RS Form W-9 for payment to be issued to an owner. A new owner for a water right under lease shall supply a W-9. Water
rights with multiple owners must specify a designated lessor, using a completed Lessor Designation form. Beginning in the calendar
year following an acknowledged change in water right ownership, compensation for any rental will go to the new owner(s).

7. This form must be signed and submitted with the following REQUIRED items:
[J A copy of the conveyance document — warranty deed, quitclaim deed, court decree, contract of sale, etc. The conveyance
document must include a legal description of the property or description of the water right(s) if no land is conveyed.
(] Plat map, survey map or aerial photograph which clearly shows the place of use and point of diversion for each water right
and/or claim listed above (if necessary to clarify division of water rights or complex property descriptions).
[ Filing fee (see instructions for further explanation): ~>
o 825 per undivided water right.
o $100pper split water right. ¢ 35 ’cQ 4 ? g
o No fee is required for pending adjudication claims.
[ If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank AND there are multiple owners, a Lessor Designation form is required.
7 If water right(s) are leased to the Water Supply Bank, the individual owner or designated lessor must complete, sign and submit an
IRS Form,W-9,

8. Signature:o4l L-29-202.0
JTitle, if applicable Date
Signature; Leiis, QZ‘? JOLY
/ Title, if applicable Date "
For IDWR Office Us[; Only: / /
Receipted by Date Zg! (30' C’? O Receipt No. £ : 04 lQ( 2 &7 é Receipt Amhm
Active in the Water Supply Bank? Yes [] No [] If yes, forward to the State Office for processing W-9 received? Yes [] No [
Name on W-9 Approved by _&JB_ Processed by Ssu '2 Date 4 ‘4}/ QA




RECORDING REQUESTED BY M?rgfgb%%?) RECORDER
First American Title Company Fee 1%83t
Recorded arRe uest of
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE - REXBURG
First American Title Company
535 First American Circle
Rexburg, ID 83440

Space Above This Line for Recorder’s Use Only

WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 871644-RX (km) Date: March 09, 2020

For Value Received, Schreiner Farms - Idaho, L.L.C., hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants,
bargains, sells and conveys unto Tim McGarry and Kathleen McGarry, husband and wife,
hereinafter called the Grantee, whose current address is 6505 W 3800 S, Rexburg, ID 83440, the
following described premises, situated in Madison County, Idaho, to-wit: Legal Description attached
hereto as Exhibit A, and by this referenced Incorporated herein.

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reservations,
restrictions, easements of record and easements visible upon the premises, and that Grantor will warrant
and defend the same from all claims whatsoever.
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Date: 03/08/2020 Warranty Deed Fiie No.: 872644-RX (km)

Schreiner Farms -|Idaho, L.

By:

I -
Name: Jégeph H Schreiner
Title: ber

seor AR )
COUNTY OF Thuﬂﬁﬁf\) )

On this Eﬂt_ day of MM » 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for sald State,
personally appeared Joseph H Schrelner, known or identified to me to be the person whose name Is
subscribed to the within Instrument as one of the Managers/Members of theSchrelner Farms Idaho,
LLC, which is known or Identified to me to be the entity whose name Is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in said Limited Uability Company's

h . R Shilad

d" KAREN R, STAFFORD Notary Public of \W IR
NOTARY PUBLIC #28731 § Residing atOLyyp e’
¥ STATE OF WASHINGTON § Commission Expires: | | - 09 - A0\
# COMMISSION EXPIRES
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Date: 03/09/2020 Warranty Deed Flle No.: 821644-RX (km)
- continued

EXHIBIT A

SITUATED IN THE STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF MADISON, BEING PART OF SECTIONS 10,
11 & 15, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 38 EAST, OF B.M., MADISON COUNTY, IDAHO, BEING
MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE EAST % CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10;

THENCE SOUTH 89°58'40" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,328.32 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 00°11'47" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 103.86 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 63°45'18" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 28.86 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856” MARKING THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTH 03°53'06" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 347.06 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 24°21'50" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 32.66 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 72°53'56" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 279.01 FEET TO A REBAR NO CAP FOUND;
THENCE NORTH 57°55'09" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 360.99 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 66°52'38" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 420.44 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 37°29'07" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 475.48 FEET TO A REBAR NO CAP FOUND;
THENCE NORTH 54°41°30" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 643.34 FEET TO A PK NAIL FOUND;
THENCE SOUTH 69°34'01" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 18.49 FEET TO A FENCE CORNER POST;
THENCE SOUTH 56°28'26" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 17.83 FEET TO A FENCE CORNER POST;
THENCE SOUTH 07°55'23" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 16.05 FEET TO A FENCE CORNER POST;
THENCE SOUTH 51°21'38" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 567.27 FEET TO A FENCE CORNER POST;
THENCE SOUTH 29°50'18" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 483.26 FEET TO A FENCE CORNER POST;
THENCE ALONG AN EXISTING FENCE LINE THE FOLLOWING SEVEN (7)

COURSES:

1. SOUTH 31°39'03" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 261.26 FEET;

2. SOUTH 19°00'34" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 67.53 FEET;

3. SOUTH 10°57'48" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 256.95 FEET;

4, SOUTH 09°07°'20" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 74.43 FEET;

5. SOUTH 14°06'36" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 625.04 FEET;

6. SOUTH 32°10'14" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 851.87 FEET;

7. SOUTH 61°46'45" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 462.73 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 87°24'22" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 562.09 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 79°26'29" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,214.64 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 55°13'16" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 216.21 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 00°05'33" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 455.04 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 44°52'24" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 811.55 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";
THENCE SOUTH 28°09'55" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,840.41 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A

Page 3of 4
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Date: 03/09/2020 Warranty Deed Aile No.: 821644-RX (km)
- continued

PLASTIC CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 74°13'58" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 703.72 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 00°57'05" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3,277.39 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 56°04'01" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 189.41 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 41°17'42" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 97.50 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 26°18'16" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 528.51 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 89°52'40" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 286.09 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 00°08'46" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 5.09 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 89°49'00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1,326.14 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 01°37'31" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 815.51 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 72°54'02" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 38.43 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 03°53'06" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 369.73 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856”;

THENCE NORTH 63°45'18" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 64.88 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

SUBJECT TO A 24 MONTH TEMPORARY 30 FOOT ACCESS EASEMENT, THE CENTERLINE
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE EAST % CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10;

THENCE SOUTH 89°58°30" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,328.32 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 00°11,47” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 103.86 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, "PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 63°45T8" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 45.08 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;
THENCE SOUTH 03°53'06 M EAST, A DISTANCE OF 343.60 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE SOUTH 24°21,50" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 36.49 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE SOUTH 32°53'52" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 45.95 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE SOUTH 54°05'40" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 106.35 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE SOUTH 71°49T 1" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 125.08 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 85°06T4" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 150.90 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 78°1402" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 274.04 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 86°21'47" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 119.53 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE SOUTH 58°31'17" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 187.38 FEET TO THE TERMINUS OF THIS
EASEMENT.

Page 40of 4

431080



RECORDING REQUESTED BY
First American Title Company

Microfile No. 431069
22 DAY Ma% 2020
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: At 03 O'Clock 02 PM
Fi : KIM H. MUIR
irst American Title Company MADISON CO RECORDER
535 First American Circle Fee $E} se'OSt
Rexburg, ID 83440 Recorde{ﬁJ aty Request of

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE - REXBURG

Space Above This Line for Recorder’s Use Only

WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 893176-RX (km) Date: Aprit 21, 2020

For Value Received, Schreiner Farms - Idaho, L.L.C., hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants,
bargains, sells and conveys unto Brandon McGarry and Brittni McGarry, husband and wife,
hereinafter called the Grantee, whose current address is 6505 W 3800 S, Rexburg, ID 83440, the
following described premises, situated in Madison County, Idaho, to-wit;

PARCEL 1:
SITUATED IN THE STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF MADISON, BEING PART OF SECTIONS 10 &
15, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 38 EAST, OF B.M., BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH
89°41'55" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND
MARKING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 89°41'55" EAST ALONG
SAID LINE, A DISTANCE OF 617.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND; THENCE
NORTH 43°44'08” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 880.79 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP
FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 74°23'21” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 113.25 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND:;

THENCE NORTH 56°06"15"EAST, A DISTANCE OF 400.84 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 00°57'05” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3,277.39 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 74°13'57" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 270.09 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 89°28'51” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 949.64 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 00°05'44" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 860.81 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 89°56'33” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 650.00 FEET TO A REBAR

WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 00°04'32” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 98.27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 89°59'09" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE NORTH 00°05'20" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,402.43 FEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING

PARCEL 2; AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Page 1of 3
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY s YOV —
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AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: pate: S* R IR Time 302

First American Title Company
535 First American Circle
Rexburg, ID 83440

Space Above This Line for Recorder’s Use On|
———— Yy
WARRANTY DEED
File No.: 893176-RX (km) Date: April 21, 2020

For Value Received, Schreiner Farms - Idaho, L.L.C., hereinafter called the Grantor, hereby grants,
bargains, sells and conveys unto Brandon McGarry and Brittni McGarry, husband and wife,
hereinafter called the Grantee, whose current address is 6505 W 3800 S, Rexburg, ID 83440, the
following described premises, situated in Madison County, Idaho, to-wit:

PARCEL 1:
SITUATED IN THE STATE OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF MADISON, BEING PART OF SECTIONS 10 &
15, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 38 EAST, OF B.M., BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH
89°41'55" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND
MARKING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 89°41'55" EAST ALONG
SAID LINE, A DISTANCE OF 617.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND; THENCE
NORTH 43°44'08” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 880.79 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC CAP
FOUND;

THENCE SOUTH 74°23'21” EAST, A DISTANCE OF 113.25 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 56°06'15"EAST, A DISTANCE OF 400.84 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856";

THENCE SOUTH 00°57'05" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3,277.39 FEET To A REBAR WITH A
PLASTIC CAP SET STAMPED, “pLS 13856

THENCE NORTH 74°13'57" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 270.09 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 89°28'51" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 949.64 FEET To A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 00°05'44" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 860.81 FEET To A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “PLS 13856"; '

THENCE NORTH 89°56'33” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 650.00 FEET TO A REBAR

WITH A PLASTIC CAP FOUND;

THENCE NORTH 00°04'32" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 98.27 FEET TO A POINT;

THENCE NORTH 89°59'09" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 250.00 FEET TO A REBAR WITH A PLASTIC
CAP SET STAMPED, “pLS 13856

THENCE NORTH 00°05'20" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 1,402.43 FEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING

PARCEL 2: AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
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Date: 04/21/2020 Warranty Deed File No.: 893176-RX (km)
- continued

COMMENCING AT THE WEST QUARTER CORNER OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH,
RANGE 38 EAST OF THE BOISE MERIDIAN, MADISON COUNTY, IDAHO AND RUNNING
THENCE NORTH 50.00 FEET; THENCE EAST 650.00 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF INSTRUMENT
NO. 128896; THENCE ALONG SAID EAST LINE NORTH 215,00 FEET; THENCE EAST 25.00
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 265.00 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NW's OF SAID SECTION 15;
THENCE WEST 675.00 FEET ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SUBJECT TO all easements, right of ways, covenants, restrictions, reservations, applicable building and
zoning ordinances and use regulations and restrictions of record, and payment of accruing present year
taxes and assessments as agreed to by parties above.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises, with its appurtenances, unto the said Grantee, and to the
Grantee's heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantee, that the Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that said premises are free from all
encumbrances except current Years taxes, levies, and assessments, and except U.S. Patent reservations,
restrictions, easements of record and €asements visible upon the Premises, and that Grantor will warrant

and defend the same from all claims whatsoever.
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Date: 04/21/2020 Warranty Daed

File No.; 893176-Rx (km)
- continued

STATE OF M
COUNTY OF :]—_h,u!l&bl\)

On this ] iTHday of lljl Mm ,» 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally

appeared Joseph H Schej T, known or identified to me to be the person whose name is Subscribed to
the within Instrument as one of the Managers/Members of theSchreiner Farms Idaho, LLC, which is
known or identified to me to be the entity whose name js subscribed to the Within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in said Limjted Liability Com@né's name.
- S Notary Public of /

D 4 Residing at: O] 1, %
Commission Expiré";:p [1~09- 032

Page 30of 3



map center: 43° 46' 16,73, -111° 58' 18.44 1778ft

10-5N-38E

T Madison County
' cumrosiren awms vavvumy Idaho 3

wAgntata, tne 2019 www AgiiDatalng com
/2712020

Borders are for llustration purposes only and are not meant to replaoe a survey.




State of Idaho
b DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

\ Eastern Region * 900 N SKYLINE DR STE A - IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718

' Phone: (208)525-7161 « Fax: (208)525-7177 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov
Brad Little Gary Spackman
Governor Director

September 04, 2020

TIM R MC GARRY BRANDON MC GARRY
KATHLEEN MC GARRY BRITTNI MC GARRY
6505 W 3800 S 6505 W 3800 S
REXBURG ID 83440-4211 REXBURG ID 83440-4211

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 35-2488 (Split into 35-2488, 35-14686 and 35-14687) and 35-
2922 (Split into 35-2922, 35-14688 and 35-14689),

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for
you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at
this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report
showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or

more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from
forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department’s website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 497-3787.
Sincerely,

Jonie Barg

Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

cc: WATER DISTRICT 120



